

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21010/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2007 in SA No. 774/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANUJ KUMAR SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHTRIYA KSHATRA SEWA DAL N.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report )

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice, no one appears when the matter is taken up.  
Leave granted.  
Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master